Shepherd of the Hills Lutheran Child Care

SCHEDULE OF FEES | August 2023 - July 2024

ANNUAL TUITION RATES INFANTS – PRE K PREP (Hours: 6:30 am–6:30 pm)		
	MONTHLY RATE	WEEKLY RATE (BASED ON FULL TIME MONTHLY RATE)
Infants (6 wks – 12 months)	\$1054	\$263.50
Toddlers (12-24 months)	\$1025	\$256.25
Junior Pre-School (Twos)	\$935	\$233.75
Senior Pre-School (Threes)	\$935	\$233.75
PreK Prep (Threes Fours)	\$935	\$233.75

*Part-time (2, 3 & 4 days/week) rates are available upon request and dependent upon space availabilities.

REGISTRATION & GENERAL FEES | INFANTS – PRE K PREP

New Student Application Fee	\$55
Non-Refundable Registration	\$125
Curriculum & Resources Fee	\$125
Campus Safety Fee	\$150

New Families are charged all fees at the time of registration.

TUITION DISCOUNTS

* A single tuition may be applied per child

Sibling Tuition: Full tuition is paid on highest tuition rate. A 10% discount is given to second child. A 20% discount is given to third and each additional child.

*Lutheran High School Discount: A 10% discount is given to the sibling of an enrolled Lutheran High School (LHS) student.

*Alumni Discount: \$55 New Student Application Fee is waived.

*Military Discount: Active Duty Military receive a 2% discount on tuition.

REFERRAL CREDIT | ANOTHER WAY TO EARN TUITION CREDIT

The parents of students at Shepherd of the Hills are great partners in the education of their child(ren)! God has blessed us with so many parents who speak highly of the outstanding nationally recognized program offered at Shepherd of the Hills Lutheran School. In an effort to show our appreciation for this partnership and provide additional students the chance to experience the same positive educational and care experiences, the Board of Education at Shepherd of the Hills has established the following policy:

Parents of full-time students enrolled at Shepherd of the Hills who refer another family with a full-time child to our program can earn a \$200 credit. The following criteria must be met:

- The enrolling child's parent(s) list you as the individual who referred them to Shepherd of the Hills.
- The family must complete the enrollment process.

NOTICE OF NON DISCRIMINATION

Notice of Non-Discrimination Policy – Shepherd of the Hills does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national and ethnic origin in the administration of our education policies, employment practices, admission policies, scholarship and loan programs, athletic and other school administered programs.

6914 Wurzbach Rd., San Antonio, TX 78240 | Office: 210-614-3741 | admissions@shlutheran.org